
PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME TIME AGE GROUP
1 ZACHERY KEMMER 19:17 OVERALL MALE

2 NATHAN MILLIGAN 19:55 M 15-19

3 JOSHUA KATARO 19:56 M 15-19

4 JOSEPH KATARO 20:03 M 20-29

5 NOLAN SNYDER 20:20 M 20-29

6 ED BRAINARD 20:28 M 40-49

7 TIM CASSIDY 20:38 M 20-29

8 ROBERT VOLAND 20:40 M 20-29

9 JACOB KATARO 20:45 M 15-19

10 BOB GERDES 21:04 M 50-59

11 R. MIRACLE 22:06 M 60-69

12 JIM KATARO 22:09 M 50-59

13 TIM DETWEILER 22:11 M 30-39

14 SANDY POTTS 22:53 M 50-59

15 DEAN PAGNOTTA 23:07 M 40-49

16 BOB GEORGE 23:17 M 60-69

17 ALE INFANTE 23:18 M 20-29

18 RICK KRAMER 23:24 M 50-59

19 KAREN MOFF 23:34 OVERALL FEMALE

20 KELCIE SCHIRALDI 23:43 F 20-29

21 LOGAN 24:13 M 14-UNDER

22 DOUG STAHL 24:17 M 50-59

23 JEN THOMAS 24:41 F 30-39

24 ZACHARY BECKETT 24:48 M 15-19

25 JOHN CROGAN 24:59 M 30-39

26 TARA SANTORO 25:02 F 15-19

27 JULIE RUDOLPH 25:06 F 30-39

28 BILL HEGEDUSICH 25:27 M 50-59

29 WILL BACHO 25:29 M 14-UNDER

30 MADISON MASHUDA 25:29 F 14-UNDER

31 DONNIE BAILES 25:33 M 30-39

32 KYLE VERNON 26:10 M 30-39

33 KENT KNAUF 26:10 M 40-49

34 KELLIE STRANG 26:11 F 50-59

35 FRANK TARANTINE 26:12 M 50-59

36 STEVE PERRY 26:22 M 40-49

37 KATIE GIRTS 26:23 F 20-29

ROOSTER RUN 5K

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 4TH, 2017

8:00AM GUN START (CANFIELD, OHIO)

62 DEGREES, CLOUDY

OVERALL RESULTS



38 MARAN PERRY 26:44 F 30-39

39 KATIE SWAIN 26:58 F 30-39

40 TOM FROST 27:05 M 60-69

41 SHANNON SARIGIANOPOULOS 27:18 F 40-49

42 MARY O'REILLY 27:23 F 50-59

43 LORI PAYNE 27:25 F 30-39

44 KENNY BLANKSCHAEN 27:31 M 40-49

45 LUKAS MASHUDA 27:36 M 14-UNDER

46 ANDREW MASHUDA 27:39 M 40-49

47 MATT DAVIS 27:59 M 40-49

48 ANISSA CITINO 28:11 F 40-49

49 GREG COURTNEY 28:15 M 50-59

50 TOM INFANTE 28:16 M 50-59

51 HANNAH CROGAN 28:19 F 20-29

52 JACKIE MERCER 28:23 F 20-29

53 CANDIE BURBICK 28:38 F 40-49

54 TOM DWYER 28:42 M 50-59

55 RON RICE 28:43 M 50-59

56 BRIGITTA REMLEY 29:07 F 50-59

57 KEITH REMLEY 29:08 M 50-59

58 REBECCA WITHERS 29:14 F 60-69

59 BILL ROSENBERG 29:14 M 70-UP

60 JOHN URSU 29:24 M 50-59

61 NOAH KRAMER 29:29 M 14-UNDER

62 CHRISTINE HUGHES 29:31 F 40-49

63 CATHERINE STAN 29:38 F 20-29

64 CHAD HARTMAN 29:40 M 40-49

65 KASEY HUDSON 30:13 F 20-29

66 VICKI VICKERS 30:33 F 40-49

67 SUE LAUGHLIN 31:08 F 50-59

68 SCOTT LAUGHLIN 31:08 M 40-49

69 KERRY BLAKEMAN 31:18 F 40-49

70 DANNETE LYDEN 32:16 F 30-39

71 DANNETE CATLOS 32:17 M 40-49

72 BRANDON BENSON 32:31 M 20-29

73 GLEN HAGGIN 32:34 M 20-29

74 TINA HAGGIN 32:34 F 50-59

75 KATHY BACHO 32:35 F 40-49

76 AMY KATARO 32:47 F 50-59

77 BILL BACHO 33:06 M 50-59

78 JENNIFER BROWN 33:14 F 40-49

79 JULIE TROUP 33:14 F 30-39

80 SHELLY BARTON 33:15 F 40-49

81 STEPHANIE KORNBAH 33:17 F 20-29

82 NATHAN BOYETT 33:17 M 30-39

83 LORI MAY 33:18 F 50-59

84 MALLORY HUDSON 33:20 F 14-UNDER



85 EMILY ERB 33:20 F 20-29

86 GRETA FROST 33:27 F 20-29

87 BLAKE HEADEN 33:42 M 50-59

88 WENDY RAMSEY 33:47 F 50-59

89 KATIE RAMSEY 33:47 F 20-29

90 GREGORY ERB 33:52 M 50-59

91 CHASE TOY 34:34 F 14-UNDER

92 LAUREN ENGLE 34:39 F 14-UNDER

93 SUSANN DAVIS 34:39 F 40-49

94 JONATHAN LINKO 35:13 M 40-49

95 LAUNA MARTIN 35:19 F 40-49

96 KIRSTEN DERA 35:20 F 20-29

97 DENNIS KLAUSTERMEYER 35:30 M 40-49

98 RILEY BLAKEMAN 35:41 F 14-UNDER

99 ELLA PERRY 36:26 F 14-UNDER

100 JENNIFER CLIPSE 36:45 F 20-29

101 LESLEY DETWEILER 37:09 F 30-39

102 MARY LOU SAFRAN 37:11 F 70-UP

103 JENNA DUDA 37:15 F 14-UNDER

104 TAYLOR INFANTE 37:46 F 20-29

105 GIA INFANTE 37:47 F 14-UNDER

106 ANNA KANDRAY 37:50 F 20-29

107 DIANE KANDRAY 37:52 F 50-59

108 REBECCA HANNA 38:14 F 20-29

109 PATTY HANNA 38:14 F 50-59

110 BETH MILLER 38:55 F 20-29

111 TRAVIS BARCEL 39:31 M 20-29

112 KERRY PERRY 40:08 F 40-49

113 KENDALL GOZUR 40:11 F 14-UNDER

114 MARK GOZUR 40:12 M 40-49

115 TIMOTHY COMBIS 40:14 M 14-UNDER

116 MICHELLE HARTMAN 40:25 F 40-49

117 JONATHAN JAMES 41:31 M 20-29

118 JONAH BREETZ 42:22 M 20-29

119 DON BREETZ 42:24 M 60-69

120 KENNEDY 43:43 F 14-UNDER

121 BILL ROGERS 42:44 M 40-49

122 CHANNING TOY 43:11 F 14-UNDER

123 ELISE WINTERSTELLER 43:11 F 14-UNDER

124 PEGGY MANCHESTER 43:20 F 60-69

125 RACHEL STRAUB 43:20 F 30-39

126 RUTH PARSONS 43:31 F 20-29

127 KRISTIN TOY 43:45 F 30-39

128 BRIANNE METTS 45:18 F 20-29

129 KATHRYN INFANTE 45:24 F 60-69

130 PATTI IREY 45:35 F 40-49

131 LORI VUKSANOVICH 46:47 F 40-49



132 MARY KAY ERB 47:28 F 50-59

133 KRIS WINTERSTELLER 47:28 F 50-59

134 JANET MILLER 47:40 F 50-59

135 RONNELLE DALEY 47:55 F 60-69

136 KIM SMITH 47:55 F 40-49

137 EVAN LINKO 48:05 M 14-UNDER

138 MIKE LITZINSLER 48:05 M 20-29

139 MALYNDA LINKO 48:17 F 40-49

140 JACKSON LINKO 48:17 M 14-UNDER

141 SHANNON GRANTZ 48:37 F 50-59

142 HOLLY STEVENS 48:37 F 40-49

143 ERIN HUDSON 49:41 F 30-39

144 ERIC WINTERSTELLER 49:42 M 50-59

145 DEBBIE FAVELLI 51:15 F 50-59

146 DOM MASHISKA 51:37 M 15-19

147 POLINA COURTNEY 51:38 F 15-19

148 PATTI KOBER 51:38 F 40-49

149 JIM GRANTZ 51:39 M 50-59

150 DENISE LINDER 53:00 F 60-69

151 HERMAN LINDER 53:01 M 50-59

152 CONNIE THOMPSON 53:07 F 40-49

153 TONY FARRELLI 53:16 M 50-59

154 JODIE KECK 53:29 F 40-49

155 KATIE DOWNS 53:31 F 15-19

156 CATHY DOWNS 53:32 F 40-49

157 DANNETE WIFT 54:29 M 70-UP

158 DANA WILSON 54:41 F 50-59

159 GABRIELLE WILSON 54:41 F 20-29

160 WILLIAM BROWN 57:39 M 14-UNDER

161 BECKY KIRKNER 57:52 F 30-39

162 CHRISTINE BROWN 57:53 F 40-49

163 AMY PATER 58:27 F 40-49

164 MONA NICHOLS 58:44 F 60-69

165 TENA GERDES 58:44 F 50-59

PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME TIME AGE GROUP

19 KAREN MOFF 23:34 OVERALL FEMALE

30 MADISON MASHUDA 25:29 F 14-UNDER

84 MALLORY HUDSON 33:20 F 14-UNDER

91 CHASE TOY 34:34 F 14-UNDER

92 LAUREN ENGLE 34:39 F 14-UNDER

FEMALE AGE GROUP WINNERS



98 RILEY BLAKEMAN 35:41 F 14-UNDER

99 ELLA PERRY 36:26 F 14-UNDER

103 JENNA DUDA 37:15 F 14-UNDER

105 GIA INFANTE 37:47 F 14-UNDER

113 KENDALL GOZUR 40:11 F 14-UNDER

120 KENNEDY 43:43 F 14-UNDER

122 CHANNING TOY 43:11 F 14-UNDER

123 ELISE WINTERSTELLER 43:11 F 14-UNDER

26 TARA SANTORO 25:02 F 15-19

147 POLINA COURTNEY 51:38 F 15-19

155 KATIE DOWNS 53:31 F 15-19

20 KELCIE SCHIRALDI 23:43 F 20-29

37 KATIE GIRTS 26:23 F 20-29

51 HANNAH CROGAN 28:19 F 20-29

52 JACKIE MERCER 28:23 F 20-29

63 CATHERINE STAN 29:38 F 20-29

65 KASEY HUDSON 30:13 F 20-29

81 STEPHANIE KORNBAH 33:17 F 20-29

85 EMILY ERB 33:20 F 20-29

86 GRETA FROST 33:27 F 20-29

89 KATIE RAMSEY 33:47 F 20-29

96 KIRSTEN DERA 35:20 F 20-29

100 JENNIFER CLIPSE 36:45 F 20-29

104 TAYLOR INFANTE 37:46 F 20-29

106 ANNA KANDRAY 37:50 F 20-29

108 REBECCA HANNA 38:14 F 20-29

110 BETH MILLER 38:55 F 20-29

126 RUTH PARSONS 43:31 F 20-29

128 BRIANNE METTS 45:18 F 20-29

159 GABRIELLE WILSON 54:41 F 20-29

23 JEN THOMAS 24:41 F 30-39

27 JULIE RUDOLPH 25:06 F 30-39

38 MARAN PERRY 26:44 F 30-39

39 KATIE SWAIN 26:58 F 30-39

43 LORI PAYNE 27:25 F 30-39

70 DANNETE LYDEN 32:16 F 30-39

79 JULIE TROUP 33:14 F 30-39

101 LESLEY DETWEILER 37:09 F 30-39

125 RACHEL STRAUB 43:20 F 30-39

127 KRISTIN TOY 43:45 F 30-39

143 ERIN HUDSON 49:41 F 30-39

161 BECKY KIRKNER 57:52 F 30-39

41 SHANNON SARIGIANOPOULOS 27:18 F 40-49



48 ANISSA CITINO 28:11 F 40-49

53 CANDIE BURBICK 28:38 F 40-49

62 CHRISTINE HUGHES 29:31 F 40-49

66 VICKI VICKERS 30:33 F 40-49

69 KERRY BLAKEMAN 31:18 F 40-49

75 KATHY BACHO 32:35 F 40-49

78 JENNIFER BROWN 33:14 F 40-49

80 SHELLY BARTON 33:15 F 40-49

93 SUSANN DAVIS 34:39 F 40-49

95 LAUNA MARTIN 35:19 F 40-49

112 KERRY PERRY 40:08 F 40-49

116 MICHELLE HARTMAN 40:25 F 40-49

130 PATTI IREY 45:35 F 40-49

131 LORI VUKSANOVICH 46:47 F 40-49

136 KIM SMITH 47:55 F 40-49

139 MALYNDA LINKO 48:17 F 40-49

142 HOLLY STEVENS 48:37 F 40-49

148 PATTI KOBER 51:38 F 40-49

152 CONNIE THOMPSON 53:07 F 40-49

154 JODIE KECK 53:29 F 40-49

156 CATHY DOWNS 53:32 F 40-49

162 CHRISTINE BROWN 57:53 F 40-49

163 AMY PATER 58:27 F 40-49

34 KELLIE STRANG 26:11 F 50-59

42 MARY O'REILLY 27:23 F 50-59

56 BRIGITTA REMLEY 29:07 F 50-59

67 SUE LAUGHLIN 31:08 F 50-59

74 TINA HAGGIN 32:34 F 50-59

76 AMY KATARO 32:47 F 50-59

83 LORI MAY 33:18 F 50-59

88 WENDY RAMSEY 33:47 F 50-59

107 DIANE KANDRAY 37:52 F 50-59

109 PATTY HANNA 38:14 F 50-59

132 MARY KAY ERB 47:28 F 50-59

133 KRIS WINTERSTELLER 47:28 F 50-59

134 JANET MILLER 47:40 F 50-59

141 SHANNON GRANTZ 48:37 F 50-59

145 DEBBIE FAVELLI 51:15 F 50-59

158 DANA WILSON 54:41 F 50-59

165 TENA GERDES 58:44 F 50-59

58 REBECCA WITHERS 29:14 F 60-69

124 PEGGY MANCHESTER 43:20 F 60-69

129 KATHRYN INFANTE 45:24 F 60-69

135 RONNELLE DALEY 47:55 F 60-69

150 DENISE LINDER 53:00 F 60-69



164 MONA NICHOLS 58:44 F 60-69

102 MARY LOU SAFRAN 37:11 F 70-UP

PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME TIME AGE GROUP

1 ZACHERY KEMMER 19:17 OVERALL MALE

21 LOGAN 24:13 M 14-UNDER

29 WILL BACHO 25:29 M 14-UNDER

45 LUKAS MASHUDA 27:36 M 14-UNDER

61 NOAH KRAMER 29:29 M 14-UNDER

115 TIMOTHY COMBIS 40:14 M 14-UNDER

137 EVAN LINKO 48:05 M 14-UNDER

140 JACKSON LINKO 48:17 M 14-UNDER

160 WILLIAM BROWN 57:39 M 14-UNDER

2 NATHAN MILLIGAN 19:55 M 15-19

3 JOSHUA KATARO 19:56 M 15-19

9 JACOB KATARO 20:45 M 15-19

24 ZACHARY BECKETT 24:48 M 15-19

146 DOM MASHISKA 51:37 M 15-19

4 JOSEPH KATARO 20:03 M 20-29

5 NOLAN SNYDER 20:20 M 20-29

7 TIM CASSIDY 20:38 M 20-29

8 ROBERT VOLAND 20:40 M 20-29

17 ALE INFANTE 23:18 M 20-29

72 BRANDON BENSON 32:31 M 20-29

73 GLEN HAGGIN 32:34 M 20-29

111 TRAVIS BARCEL 39:31 M 20-29

117 JONATHAN JAMES 41:31 M 20-29

118 JONAH BREETZ 42:22 M 20-29

138 MIKE LITZINSLER 48:05 M 20-29

13 TIM DETWEILER 22:11 M 30-39

25 JOHN CROGAN 24:59 M 30-39

31 DONNIE BAILES 25:33 M 30-39

32 KYLE VERNON 26:10 M 30-39

82 NATHAN BOYETT 33:17 M 30-39

6 ED BRAINARD 20:28 M 40-49

15 DEAN PAGNOTTA 23:07 M 40-49

MALE AGE GROUP WINNERS



33 KENT KNAUF 26:10 M 40-49

36 STEVE PERRY 26:22 M 40-49

44 KENNY BLANKSCHAEN 27:31 M 40-49

46 ANDREW MASHUDA 27:39 M 40-49

47 MATT DAVIS 27:59 M 40-49

64 CHAD HARTMAN 29:40 M 40-49

68 SCOTT LAUGHLIN 31:08 M 40-49

71 DANNETE CATLOS 32:17 M 40-49

94 JONATHAN LINKO 35:13 M 40-49

97 DENNIS KLAUSTERMEYER 35:30 M 40-49

114 MARK GOZUR 40:12 M 40-49

121 BILL ROGERS 42:44 M 40-49

10 BOB GERDES 21:04 M 50-59

12 JIM KATARO 22:09 M 50-59

14 SANDY POTTS 22:53 M 50-59

18 RICK KRAMER 23:24 M 50-59

22 DOUG STAHL 24:17 M 50-59

28 BILL HEGEDUSICH 25:27 M 50-59

35 FRANK TARANTINE 26:12 M 50-59

49 GREG COURTNEY 28:15 M 50-59

50 TOM INFANTE 28:16 M 50-59

54 TOM DWYER 28:42 M 50-59

55 RON RICE 28:43 M 50-59

57 KEITH REMLEY 29:08 M 50-59

60 JOHN URSU 29:24 M 50-59

77 BILL BACHO 33:06 M 50-59

87 BLAKE HEADEN 33:42 M 50-59

90 GREGORY ERB 33:52 M 50-59

144 ERIC WINTERSTELLER 49:42 M 50-59

149 JIM GRANTZ 51:39 M 50-59

151 HERMAN LINDER 53:01 M 50-59

153 TONY FARRELLI 53:16 M 50-59

11 R. MIRACLE 22:06 M 60-69

16 BOB GEORGE 23:17 M 60-69

40 TOM FROST 27:05 M 60-69

119 DON BREETZ 42:24 M 60-69

59 BILL ROSENBERG 29:14 M 70-UP

157 DANNETE WIFT 54:29 M 70-UP


